AUTOMOTIVE RELAY
ISO9001 IATF16949 ISO14001 OHSAS18001 IECQ QC 080000 CERTIFIED
HONGFA RELAY
ISO 7588-1 (1998) standard foot position
Extended temp. range up to 125°C
Action temperature range : –40°C~ +125°C
Continuous load current : 40 A
1 Form A contact arrangement

H: 1 Form A
S:Plastic sealed
ORDERING INFORMATION
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
1: QC Terminal
Type
Coil voltage
Contact arrangement
Construction
T: AgSnO2Contact material
R: Parallel transient supression resistors
D: Parallel transient supression diode with anode connected to terminal#2
D1: Parallel transient supression diode,with anode connected to terminal#1
Nil: Without parallel components
Parallel coil
components1)
Coil power
J: QC Terminal without holeTerminal
Special code
1)  If the switch-off peak voltage of coil is required to be smaller than 100V, R1 shall be used (measured voltage of 12V is 13.5V);
2) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
12: 12VDC   24: 24VDC
HFV15A / 12 -H 1 □ T J R XXX
1) The load in the table excludes flasher. When applied in flasher, please connect by the polarity request according, a special silver alloy contact
material should be used and the customer special code should be (170) as a suffix.
2) Corresponds to the peak inrush current on initial actuation (cold filament).
3) A low resistive or diode suppression device in parallel to the relay coil increases the release time and reduces the life time caused by increased
erosion and / or higher risk of contact welding.
4) Loads mentioned in this chart is for relays with no parallel diode or Zener Diode. For those with parallel diode, Zener Diode or other compo
nents, please contact Hongfa for more technical supports. Please also contact Hongfa if the actual application load is diffrent from what
mentioned aboved.
Load
voltage
Load type
Load current On/Off ratio Electrical
Endurance3)
OPS
Contact
material
Ambient
temp.
1A
NO
On
s
Off
s
13.5 VDC
Resistive
Make 20
2 2 1×105 AgSnO2
See
Ambient
temp.
curve
Break 20
Inductive
Make 80
2 2 1×105 AgSnO2
Break 33
Lamp1)
Make 1502)
2 2 1×105 AgSnO2
Break 30
Wiring Diagram
003
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND TERMINAL FUNCTION DEFINITION
Outline Dimensions
Unit: mm